SHASTA
FOSTER YOUTH IN COUNTY
At any given time, in Shasta County, there are approximately 390 children and youth are in need of foster and adoptive parents able to care for them. 


NEEDS IN SHASTA COUNTY
We are currently working on find out county needs


COUNTY RESOURCES
Shasta County Health and Human Services
530-225-5791
CWS_CustRel@osi.ca.gov
Shasta County Website


FOSTER AGENCIES
NC Youth and Family


LOCAL RESOURCES
We will add local resources as we find them


SCHOOL DISTRICT COMMUNITY LIAISONS
Anderson Union High - Lupe Cordova
lcordova@auhsd.net
(530) 365-6054

Bella Vista Elementary - Melissa Shaheen
mshaheen@bveagles.com
(530) 549-4415

Black Butte Union Elementary - Shelly Sabourin
ssabourin@blackbutteschool.org
(530) 474-3125

Cascade Union Elementary - Kimmi Ross
kimberly.ross@cuesd.com
(530) 378-7030

Castle Rock Union Elementary - Autumn Funk
afunk@castlerockschool.net
(530) 235-0101

Columbia Elementary - Jay Hall
jhall@columbiasd.com
(530) 221-5224


Cottonwood Union Elementary - Brittney Stevenson
bstevenson@cwusd.com
(530) 347-3123

Enterprise Elementary - Shelby Price
sprice@eesd.net
(530) 224-4100

Fall River Joint Unified - Chris Knoch
cknoch@frjusd.org
(530) 336-5551

French Gulch-Whiskeytown Elementary - Moira Cassey
mcasey@frenchgulchschool.com
(530) 359-2151

Gateway Unified - Olivia Bergren
obergren@gwusd.org
(530) 245-7929

Grant Elementary - Colleen Thompson
cmthompson@grantschoolcougars.com
(530) 243-4952, ext. 153

Happy Valley Union Elementary - Sandi garcia
scgarcia@hvusd.net
(530) 357-2154

Igo, Ono, Platina Union Elementary - Kim Miller
kmiller@rsdnmp.org
(530) 396-2841

Indian Springs Elementary - Clark Redfield
credfield@indianspringsesd.org
(530) 337-6219

Junction Elementary - Angela Simonis
asimonis@junctionesd.net
(530) 547-3276, ext. 151

Millville Elementary - Nachole Yaley
nyaley@millvilleschool.net
(530) 547-4471

Mountain Union Elementary - Wendy Montgomery
wmontgomery@muesd.org
(530) 337-6214

North Cow Creek Elementary - Kevin Kurtz
kkurtz@northcowcreek.org
(530) 549-4488


Oak Run Elementary - Misti Livingston
mlivingston@oakrunschool.org
(530) 472-3241

Pacheco Union Elementary - Pam Stricker
pstricker@pacheco.k12.ca.us
(530) 224-4599

Redding Elementary - Cindy Bishop 
cbishop@rsdnmp.org
(530) 225-0011

Shasta Union Elementary - Kim Miller
kmiller@rsdnmp.org(530) 243-1110

Shasta Union High - Dennis Cayhill
dcahill@suhsd.net
(530) 241-3261

Whitmore Union Elementary - Holly Ellis
hellis@wujesd.org
(530) 472-3242


SIERRA
FOSTER YOUTH IN COUNTY
At any given time, in Sierra County, there are less than 20 children and youth in need of foster and adoptive parents able to care for them. 


NEEDS IN SIERRA COUNTY
We are currently working on find out county needs


COUNTY RESOURCES
Sierra County Social Services
Loyalton Office:
(530) 993-6700
Downieville Office:
(530) 289-3711
humanservices@sierracounty.ca.gov
Sierra County Website


LOCAL RESOURCES
We will add local resources as we find them


FOSTER AGENCIES
Contact County for How To Become a Resource Parent


SCHOOL DISTRICT COMMUNITY LIAISON
Sierra-Plumas Joint Unified - Kristie Jacobsen
kjacobsen@spjusd.org
(530) 993-1660, ext. 100


SISKIYOU
FOSTER YOUTH IN COUNTY
At any given time, in Butte County, there are approximately 100 children and youth are in need of foster and adoptive parents able to care for them. 


NEEDS IN SISKIYOU COUNTY
We are currently working on find out county needs


COUNTY RESOURCES
Siskiyou County Human Services
530-841-4200
cps@co.siskiyou.ca.us
Siskiyou County Website


FOSTER AGENCIES
NC Youth and Family
Krista Foster Homes


LOCAL RESOURCES
We will add local resources as we find them


Big Springs Union Elementary - Sabrina Silva
ssilva@sisnet.ssku.k12.ca.us
(530) 459-3189

Bogus Elementary - Erika Kimball
ekimball@sisnet.ssku.k12.ca.us
(530) 459-3163

Butte Valley Unified - Heidi Gerig 
hgerig@bvalusd.org
(530) 397-4000

Butteville Union Elementary - Eric Bragg
eric.bragg@butteville.k12.ca.us
(530) 938-2255

Delphic Elementary - Jami Thomas
jthomas@sisnet.ssku.k12.ca.us
(530) 842-3653

Dunsmuir Elementary - Kelli O'Connor
koconnor@dunsmuir.k12.ca.us
(530) 235-4828, ext. 204

Dunsmuir Joint Union High - Ray Kellar
rkellar@sisnet.ssku.k12.ca.us
(530) 235-4835

Forks of Salmon Elementary - Christina Cafferata
ccafferata@sisnet.ssku.k12.ca.us
(530) 462-4762

Gazelle Union Elementary - Jami Thomas
jthomas@gazelle.k12.ca.us
(530) 435-2321

Grenada Elementary - Gingerlee Charles
gingerlee.charles@grenada.k12.ca.us
(530) 436-2233

Happy Camp Union Elementary - Carmynne Neimoyer
cneimoyer@happycamp.k12.ca.us
(530) 493-2267

Hornbrook Elementary - Kelly Bear
kbear@hornbrookschool.org
(530) 475-3598

Junction Elementary - Sammi Offield
Soffield@junction.k12.ca.us
(530) 469-3373

Klamath River Union Elementary - Robyn Walsh
rwalsh@sisnet.ssku.k12.ca.us
(530) 469-3406

Little Shasta Elementary - Todd Clark
tclark@littleshasta.k12.ca.us
(530) 459-3269

McCloud Union Elementary - Shelly Cain
scain@sisnet.ssku.k12.ca.us
(530) 964-2133

Montague Elementary - Mathew Dustan
mdustan@montague.k12.ca.us
(530) 459-3001

Mt. Shasta Union Elementary - Barry Barnhart
bbarnhart@msusd.org
(530) 926-3846

Scott Valley Unified - Micheline Miglis
mmiglis@svusd.us
(530) 468-2727

Seiad Elementary - Marsha Jackson
mjackson@seiad.k12.ca.us
(530) 496-3308

Siskiyou Union High - Mike Matheson
mmatheson@sisuhsd.net
(530) 926-3006

Weed Union Elementary - Jon Ray
jray@weedelem.k12.ca.us
(530) 938-2715

Willow Creek Elementary - Linda Brandts
lbrandts@willowcreek.k12.ca.us
(530) 459-3313

Yreka Union Elementary - Chris Harris
charris@yrekausd.net
(530) 842-4912

Yreka Union High - Garren Hanon
ghanon@yuhsd.net
(530) 842-1659

